506872911 09/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6919732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOARDWALK PARENT, LLC	04/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELEROS FLOW TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	14045 BALLANTYNE CORPORATE PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09425831
Application Number:	10845243
Application Number:	11199196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87425.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. SHEEHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=87425_Assignment-Boardwalk-Celeros_REfiledSept162021#page1.tif source=87425_Assignment-Boardwalk-Celeros_REfiledSept162021#page2.tif

PATENT 506872911 REEL: 057524 FRAME: 0492

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "BOARDWALK PARENT, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOARDWALK PARENT, LLC" TO "CELEROS FLOW

TECHNOLOGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 11:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

7686267 8100 SR# 20202677914

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\constraint}}\)

Authentication: 202734669

Date: 04-08-20

PATENT REEL: 057524 FRAME: 0493

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:06 AM 04/08/2020
FILED 11:06 AM 04/08/2020
SR 20202677914 - File Number 7686267

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

08

BOARDWALK PARENT, LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Boardwalk Parent, LLC, dated as of April 8, 2020, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. §18-208, to amend and restated the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC (as defined below), which was filed on November 21, 2019 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as heretofore amended (the "Certificate").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Celeros Flow Technology, LLC (the "LLC").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the LLC in the State of Delaware are Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Boardwalk Parent, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher McVicker Title: Chief Financial Officer

> PATENT REEL: 057524 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 09/16/2021